



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.656 OF 2019

Mr.Nayabuddin Shaikh & Ors. ... **Appellants**
V/s.
The Central Bureau of Investigation & Ors. ... **Respondents**

.....
Mr.Bhavesh Thakur, Advocate for the Appellants in
APEAL/656/2019.

Mr.Gautam Tiwari i/b. Probus Legal, Advocate for the Appellant in
APEAL/641/2019.

Mrs.S.V.Sonawane, APP for the Respondent/State.

....

**CORAM : INDRAJIT MAHANTY &
A.M.BADAR JJ.**

DATED : 2nd MAY 2019.

P.C. :

- 1 Stand over to 24th June 2019.
- 2 Put up with Criminal Appeal No.641 of 2019.
- 3 The appellants are permitted to place on record copies of depositions of prosecution witnesses and other documents if so desire.

(A.M.BADAR, J.)

(INDRAJIT MAHANTY, J.)